## **NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA**

Notice is hereby given that the Village President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Hammond will hold a special meeting, Wednesday, April 17, 2024 at 7:00 pm at the Village Hall, 105 East 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Hammond, IL 61929.

## AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

7:00 p.m.

Village Hall, 105 East 1st Street, Hammond, IL 61929

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Acknowledgement of videographer
- Public Comment
  - Public comment period shall not exceed 30 minutes (5min per person) for open board and zoning meetings.
  - Public comment regarding a personal letter from the Village of Hammond attorney will not be acknowledged during Public Comment. Comments and questions are to be directed to the attorney as stated in the correspondence.
  - Public comment time is not intended to require members of the Board or staff to provide responses. If needed, there will be follow up after the meeting or addition to the agenda for next meetings.
  - O Discussion of agenda items by the board will be focused on the topic at hand. Any questions that may come about regarding other issues will be saved for wrap up comments at the end of the agenda.
- Discussion/Action re: Demo of 303 South "H" Street
- Discussion/Action re: Facebook Page Guidelines
- Discussion/Action: Resignation of Sarah Cox
- Discussion/Action re: Passage of Ordinance #2024-04, "An Ordinance Authorizing Zoning, Within the Corporate Limits of the Village of Hammond"
- Discussion/Action re: Ordinance #2017-06. "An Ordinance Regulating Peddlers and Solicitors in the Village of Hammond"
- Discussion/Action re: Passage of Resolution #2024-02, "A Resolution by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Hammond, Illinois, Approving Loan Repayment Plan Between Various Funds"
- Adjourn